
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 6 – Monday 17 July 2023 

Dear families,  

I can not believe that it is time to share my final newsletter of this academic 

year. This year has seen so many wonderful moments and we have made some 

amazing memories. Last week’s Year 6 award ceremony brought me to tears, 

as a staff team we are truly proud of all of our Year 6 children and wish them 

lots of luck for their secondary school adventure, remember to always reach 

for the stars!  

This week sees many exciting events! Year 5 are in London today, I wonder if 

they will see the King? Key Stage One are visiting Lincoln on Wednesday, and 

of course we cannot forget that our Year 5 and 6 children will be putting on 

performances of ‘SuperStan’ (tickets are still available and are no longer limited 

to 2 per family). 

Staffing for September sees Miss Green return from maternity leave, who will 

be joining the Year 3 team. Miss Marum will be joining us as our Year 2 teacher, 

she thoroughly enjoyed the transition days and has been in school getting her 

new classroom ready. We are sad to be saying goodbye to Mrs Eve who will 

embarking on a new adventure as a Year Two teacher, we all wish her every 

success and I am truly grateful for the years of service that she has given to our 

school.  

Enjoy your Summer break, and we all look forward to welcoming you back in 

September,  

Mrs Smyth 

 

 

 

Key diary dates: 

 

Monday 17 July 

Year 5 London Trip 

 

Wednesday 19 July 

Key Stage One Trip to Lincoln 

 

Thursday 20 July 

Year 5 and 6 Theatre Performance 

at 5pm 

 

Friday 21 July 

Year 5 and 6 Theatre Performance 

at 10am 

 

Friday 21 July 

End of Term 6 - 1pm finish 

 

Wednesday 6 September 

Start of Autumn Term 1 

 

 

 

 

 

Academic Term dates 2023-2024 
 

 Start Date  Finish Date  

Autumn Term 1 Wednesday 6th September Friday 20th October 

Autumn Term 2 Monday 30th October Wednesday 20th December 

Spring Term 1 Thursday 4th January  Friday 9th February  

Spring Term 2 Monday 19th February Thursday 28th March  

Summer Term 1 Tuesday 16th April  Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 Monday 3rd June  Friday 19th July 

 


